504446327 07/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4493028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
H.C. STARCK GMBH			05/31/2017		
			·		
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	UMICOF	UMICORE			
Street Address:	RUE DL	RUE DU MARAIS 31 BROEKSTRAAT			
City:	BRUSSI	BRUSSELS			
State/Country:	BELGIU	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	B-1000	B-1000			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		3545794			
Patent Number:		028710			
Patent Number: 9		9352977			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•	302)351-6938			
Correspondence will using a fax number	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	s unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Email:		amy.hamm@dbr.com			
,-		ASHLEY I. PEZZNER			
-		222 DELAWARE AVE			
Address Line 4:	V	VILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801	l		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		213612-563544			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ASHLEY I. PEZZNER	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER		
SIGNATURE:		/Ashley I. Pezzner/	/Ashley I. Pezzner/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/07/2017	07/07/2017		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment#pa	ae1.tif				
iouroo i toolgiintoitaipa	3				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged H.C. Starck GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, Goslar, Germany 38642, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Umicore, a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium, located at Rue du Marais 31 Broekstraat, B-1000, Brussels, Belgium, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or application listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application.

Date: <u>31.05.2013</u>

den an sin cilling By: James Carbor Com

88675523.1 074011/518843

Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	Reference No.

Patent No.	Issued Date	Reference No.
8,545,794	10/01/2013	
9,028,710	05/12/2015	
9,352,977	05/31/2016	

88675523.1 074011/518843

RECORDED: 07/07/2017